UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

	-X	
ADAM JOHNSON,	:	No. 17 Civ. 1928 (CM)
Plaintiff,	:	
- against -	:	
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY,	:	
Defendant.	:	
	-X	

PLAINTIFF'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND CROSS MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
LEGAL STANDARD	2
ARGUMENT	.3
I. RELEASE OF THE PRESS OFFICE'S CORRESPONDENCE WOULD	
NOT DAMAGE NATIONAL SECURITY	3
II. PHILLIPPI IS INCORRECT AND INAPPOSITE	4
III. THE CIA FAILED TO REASONABLY SEGREGATE	
NON-EXEMPT MATERIAL	7
CONCLUSION	.7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>
ACLU v. DOD,
628 F.3d 612, 620–21 (D.C.Cir.2011)
Amnesty Intl. USA v. CIA,
728 F. Supp. 2d 479, 496 (S.D.N.Y. 2010)
Carney v. U.S. Dep't of Justice,
19 F.3d 807, 812 (2d Cir.1994)
Favish v. Off. of Indep. Counsel,
217 F.3d 1168, 1171 (9th Cir. 2000)
Fitzgibbon v. CIA,
911 F.2d 755, 765 (D.C.Cir.1990)
Mead Data Cent. Inc. v. U.S. Dep't of Air Force,
566 F.2d 242, 261 (D.C.Cir.1977)
Military Audit Project v. Casey,
656 F.2d 724, 738 (D.C.Cir.1981)
Nat'l Archives & Records v. Favish,
541 U.S. 157, 172 (2004)
Phillippi v. CIA.
655 F.2d 1325 (D.C. Cir. 1981)
<u>Statutes</u>
5 U.S.C. § 552(b)7
<u>Articles</u>
Ignatius, David, "A CIA gambit in Pakistan threatens a global vaccination program,"
Washington Post, May 29, 2012, available at:
https://www.washingtonpost.com/opinions/a-cia-gambit-in-pakistan-threatens-a-global-v
accination-program/2012/05/29/gJQAW6W1zU_story.html5,7
